GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2998
ANSWERED ON:18.08.2004

EXTRADITION OF BOMB BLASTS ACCUSED
Harsha Kumar Shri G.V.;Saradgi Shri Igbal Ahmed

Will the Minister of PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS be pleased to state:

(a) wheter the CBI has received a shot in the arm in the extradition of 1993-Mumbai bomb blasts accused Abu Salem and Monica Bedi from Portugal;

(a) if so, the details in this regard; and

(b) the measures being taken by the Government to get them extradited?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS AND MINISTER OF STATE IN
THE MINISTRY OF PARLIAMENTRY AFFAIRS.(SHRISURESH PACHOURI)

(@), (b) & (c): In the extradition case of Abu Salem and Monica Bedi, the CBl achieved success to the extent the High Court of Portugal passed orders of extradition in the case of Abu Salem on 14.7.2004 and Monica Bedi on 26.11.2003. But both the accused had appealed against the extradition orders in the Supreme Court of Portugal. The matter is subjudice. The CBlis pursuing the extradition cases in the Supreme Court of Portugal.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  PERSONNEL,PUBLIC GRIEVANCES AND PENSIONS LOK SABHA
	Answer

